

HB0446/865860/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 446
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 15, strike the bracket; in the same line, after “(c)” insert “**(1)**”; strike beginning with the colon in line 16 down through “Senate” in line 21; and strike beginning with the colon in line 23 down through “Delegates” in line 28.

On page 2 in lines 16 and 22, and on page 3 in line 1, in each instance, strike “the following members” and substitute “**FOUR YOUTHS**”.

On page 2, in lines 16 and 22, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “**(I)**” and “**(II)**”, respectively.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(3)” and substitute “**(III)**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 1, strike the colon and substitute “**;AND**”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 2 on page 3 through line 6 on page 4, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 7, strike beginning with “(C)” through “OF” and substitute “**(IV)**”; strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive; in lines 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, and 24, strike “(IV)”, “(V)”, “(VI)”, “(VII)”, “1.”, and “2.”, respectively, and substitute “**1.**”, “**2.**”, “**3.**”, “**4.**”, “**A.**”, and “**B.**”, respectively; in line 28, strike the third bracket; and in the same line, after “or” insert an opening bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

(Over)

**HB0446/865860/1 Committee on Ways and Means
Amendments to HB 446
Page 2 of 2**

On page 5, in line 16, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “CHILDREN’S CABINET”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6 in line 27, and on page 7 in line 1, in each instance, strike “NOMINATED” and substitute “APPOINTED”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, in line 2, strike “CHILDREN’S CABINET” and substitute “GOVERNOR”; in the same line, after “OR” insert “NOMINATED BY”; and in line 31, strike “(C)(1)” and substitute “(C)(1)(IV)”.

On page 8, in line 3, strike “(I)”; and in the same line, strike the brackets.

On page 9, in lines 8, 17, and 25, strike “(J)”, “(K)”, and “(L)”, respectively; and in the same lines, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 10, in lines 4 and 8, strike “(M)” and “(N)”, respectively; in line 4, strike the brackets; and in line 8, strike the first set of brackets.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 8, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2.